M437



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR

Number: Project ID:

Reference

P00604092VS

**VI-094** 

Manila

## MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 February 2022 of **DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO DL CANLAS**, endorsing the Project Modification requested by District Engineer ALLAN REY R. PAJIMNA, Negros Occidental Sub District Engineering Office, under the FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310108100906000 Project ID: P00604092VS					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation F Reconstruction of Na Slope Collapse, and La	ational Roads	with Slips,	Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Secondary Roads		
Jct DS Benedicto-Spur 16-Calatrava Rd - K0068 * 719 - K0068 + 749, K0069 + 018 - K0069 + 034, K0082 + 112 - K0082 + 140, K0082 + 821 - K0082 + 840, K0084 + 683 - K0084 + 703, K0086 + 761 - K0086 + 779			Jct DS Benedicto-Spur 16-Calatrava Rd - K0068 + 719 - K0068 + <b>746</b> , K0069 + 018 - K0069 + <b>031.50</b> , K0082 + 112 - K0082 + <b>148</b> , K0082 + 821 - K0082 + <b>834.50</b> , K0084 + 683 - K0084 + 703, <b>K0085 + 869 - K0086 + 042</b> , K0086 + 761 - K0086 + 779		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 857.01 sq.m	8.69/ sq.m	7,450.765	CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: <b>909.87 sg.m</b>	<b>8.19</b> / sq.m	7,450.765
EAO	-	270.235	EAO	-	270.235
	Total:	7,721.00		Total:	7,721.00
Justification:					

Modification is sought due to change in station limits to prioritize landslide prone road sections which resulted to an increase in physical target from 857.01 sq.m to 909.87 sq.m and decrease in unit cost per sq.m.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXIMO 1/ CARVAJAL Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Regions IV-B, VI, & VII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary